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 Woodland Library Rose Club Calendar of Events    2013 - 2014 

Date, Day Event 

July 6 Sat WLRC Work Day 

July 13 Sat Meeting; Goal Setting and Planning 

July 16 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Aug 3 Sat WLRC Work Day 

Aug 10 Sat Meeting: Hospitality TBA; Speaker: Courtney Williams Kett: Fall Arrangements 

Aug 20 Tues Board Meeting: 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Sept  7 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Stroll through Rose History Day – Deadhead and Weed 

Sept  14 Sat WLRC Garden Maintenance Committee Meeting – 8:30 am in Garden 

Sept 14 SatMeeting, Hospitality TBA; Speaker: Bill Sechler, artist workshop. 

Sept 17 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Oct 5 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Apply PREEN and Water it in 

Oct 12 Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA; Speaker: Darrel Schramm: Focus on  Roses in the Library Garden 

Oct 15 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Nov 2 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Demonstration – Rose Propagation – open to all members 

Nov 14 Thu Pot Luck Dinner Meeting, 5:30 – 8:00 pm, Leake Room. Speaker: Kent Duncan, Birds in the Garden 

Nov 19 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Nov 23 Sat FIELD TRIP: DIXON FLORIST AND MORNINGSUN FARMS 

Dec 7. Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Begin Winter Pruning 

Dec 7 Sat Holiday Party; Location Bill and Linda Ebell’s Home, 208 West Monte Vista Circle 

Dec 17 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Jan 4 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Continue Winter Pruning  - 9:00 am Tentative Demonstration – Barbara Gordon - Pruning Polyanthas 

Jan 11 Sat Pruning Seminar, Hospitality TBA, Tool Sales Hida Tools MARCIA NELSON/MARYELLEN MACKENZIE 

Jan 18 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Continue Winter Pruning  - 9:00 am Tentative Demonstration - Pruning Climbers 

Jan 21 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Jan 25 Sat All Club Garden Workday at the library to prune roses 

Feb 1 Sat All Club Garden Workday at the library to prune roses – Apply PREEN and water it in 

Feb 8 Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA; Speaker:  Pat Murray:  Beneficial Insects 

Feb 9 Sun Valentine’s Tea inside the Library 

Feb 18 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Feb 22 Sat Garden Work Day - Demonstration – Pruning Miniatures – 9:00 am in Garden 

Mar 1 Sat WLRC Garden Workday, Apply Fertilizer 

Mar 8 Sat WLRC Garden Maintenance Committee Meeting – 8:30 am in Garden 

Mar 8 Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA; Warren Roberts, UCD Arboretum, Companion Plants for Roses 

Mar 18 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Apr 5 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Apply Mulch 
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Apr 12 Sat Meeting, Volunteer Appreciation FIELD TRIP WITH LUNCH: GIBSON MANSION 

April 15 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Apr 14-18 WLRC Garden Cleanup for Rob on the Road (exact dates TBD) 

Apr 21-25 WLRC Garden Cleanup for Garden Tour 

Apr 26 Sat Tour Preparation; Docent Garden Tour 

Apr 27, Sun WLRC Annual Garden Tour, noon to 5pm 

May 3, Sat WLRC Garden Workday - Deadheading 

May 10, Sat FIELD TRIP: Napa Valley Iris Garden; meeting on-site in picnic area – bring sack lunch 

May 20 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room   

June 7, Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Apply PREEN and water it in 

June 14, Sat Garden Maintenance Committee Meeting - 8:30 AM in the Garden 

June 14, Sat Business Meeting, Hospitality TBA: GRADUATION WEEKEND 

June 17 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

July 5, Sat WLRC Garden Workday; JULY 4
TH

 WEEKEND; Apply Fish Emulsion 

July 12, Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA – Scholarship Presentation 

July 15  Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Aug 2 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Weed and Deadhead 

Aug 9, Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA, Prepping Your Flowers for Judging at the Fair: Kathy Hicks 

Aug 19 Tues Board Meeting: 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Sept 6 Sat WLRC Garden Workday 

Sept 13 Sat Garden Maintenance Committee Meeting - 8:30 AM in the Garden 

Sept 13 Sat Meeting, Hospitality TBA 

Sept 20 Sat Tag Sale:  Bigelow Driveway, 746 College Street 8:30-12:30 

Sept 16 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Oct 4 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Apply PREEN and water it in 

Oct  11 Sat FIELD TRIP:  Sacramento Cemetery Fall Roses 

Oct 21 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Nov 1 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Rose Propagation 

Nov 13 Thurs November Potluck Meeting, 5:30 – 8:00 pm, Leake Room. Speaker: TBD 

Nov 18 Tues Board Meeting, 5:30 Leake Center Conference Room 

Dec 6 Sat WLRC Garden Workday – Begin Winter Pruning 

Dec 13 Sat Holiday Party: Location TBD 

 Meetings are located in the Leake Room, 250 First Street, Wdld, 9:30-9:45 am social; meetings start at 9:45 am.  Meetings are held on 

the 2
nd

 Sat. of each month, Garden workdays are the 1
st

 Sat. of each month.  Some activity dates and speakers are tentative. 

 Meeting Date        

Garden Workday 

Board Meeting  

Meeting or Event not on our normal meeting date 

 


